

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7577/2024**

Sri Venkateswara College Of Education, and Others ...PETITIONER(S)

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others ...RESPONDENT(S)

PRAKASH BUDDARAPU, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

GP FOR HIGHER EDUCATION, S PARINEETA, Advocate(s) for
Respondent(s)**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 1st April 2024****P.C :**

Adjourned due to the non-availability of Sri A. Satya Prasad, learned Senior Counsel appearing for Sri Prakash Buddarapu, learned counsel for the petitioners.

List on 11.04.2024.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J****AMD**