

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.7577 of 2024****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	18.04.2024	Service waived by the learned Government Pleader for Higher Education for respondent No.1. Sri C. Anand, learned Standing Counsel, waives service for respondent No.2. Ms. S. Parineeta, learned Standing Counsel, waives service for respondent No.3. Sri Hemanth Kumar, learned Standing Counsel, waives service for respondent Nos.4 and 5. Sri T.S.N.Sudhakar, learned Standing Counsel, waives service for respondent No.6. Objections be filed. Notice to respondent No.7. Personal notice on respondent No.7 is permitted. List on 20.06.2024. DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO AMD	

