

APHC010146052024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF  
ANDHRA PRADESH  
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench  
Sr.No:-44  
[3446]

**WRIT PETITION NO: 7577 of  
2024**

Sri Venkateswara College of  
Education, and others

...Petitioner(s)

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

\*\*\*\*\*

PRAKASH BUDDARAPU, Advocate(s) for Petitioner(s)

GP For Higher Education, Sri Vivekananda Virupaksha representing  
Sri C. Sudesh Anand, Advocate(s) for Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR  
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

**DATE : 20th June 2024**

**P C :**

Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 prays for and is  
granted six weeks' time for filing response.

List on 01.08.2024.

**DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**

**R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

**AMD**